CITY OF CALEDONIA, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION 2023-04

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATION MADE TO THE CITY OF CALEDONIA IN 2022

WHEREAS, the City of Caledonia is generally authorized to accept donations of real and personal property, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 465.03, for the benefit of its citizens, and is specifically authorized to accept gifts; and

WHEREAS, the following donations were made to the City of Caledonia in 2022:

- 1. Doug & Laurel Rusert wish to donate \$105.00 to Streetscapes
- 2. Kemper & Nancy Cowgill wish to donate \$250.00 to Streetscapes
- 3. The American Legion Auxiliary wishes to donate \$40 to Streetscapes
- 4. Joyce Schroeder wishes to donate \$50.00 to Streetscapes
- 5. Rosie Catering LLC wishes to donate \$50.00 to Streetscapes
- 6. Betty Tessmer wishes to donate \$20.00 to Streetscapes
- 7. Wordean & Janice Welper wish to donate \$50.00 to Streetscapes

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Caledonia, Minnesota that the donations in 2022 above are accepted, in furtherance of the public interest and welfare of the City.

ADOPTED by the Caledonia City Council this _____ day of ______,

2023.

DeWayne "Tank" Schroeder, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jake Dickson, City Clerk/Administrator

STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF HOUSTON	
CITY OF CALEDONIA	
	Administrator of the City of Caledonia, do hereby certify that this is of the resolution that was adopted at a meeting held on the
day of	, 2023, the original of which is on file in this office. I further
·	voted in favor of this resolution and that members were
present and voting.	
Signed	
Date	